1
A6TRPiano DIP Switch
Low-profile Piano DIP Switches with a
Standard Pitch of 2.54 mm for Continuous
Mounting.
■ Low-profile design with a height of only 5 mm and
a 2.54-mm pitch for continuous mounting.
■ Models available with 2, 4, 6, 8, or 10 poles.
■ Gold-plated twin contacts with slide-type self-
cleaning mechanism for high reliability.
Ordering Information
■List of Models
Note: Orders must be made in integral multiples of the quantities given for each tube. Switches are not sold individually.
Specifications
■Ratings/Characteristics
RoHS Compliant
Mode setting of MPU
Modem
Controller of servo motor
Coin changer
Program controller
Application
Type (color of actuator) Short actuator (white) Long actuator (white)
No. of poles
Quantity per
tube
2 95 A6TR-2101 A6TR-2104
4 47 A6TR-4101 A6TR-4104
6 31 A6TR-6101 A6TR-6104
8 23 A6TR-8101 A6TR-8104
10 18 A6TR-0101 A6TR-0104
Rating 25 mA at 24 VDC, 10 μA (minimum current) at 3.5 VDC
Ambient operating temperature –20 to 70°C at 60% max. (with no icing or condensation)
Ambient operating humidity 35% to 95% (at 5 to 35°C)
Insulation resistance 100 MΩ min. (at 250 VDC)